Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

device
Safe Area No specific type of protection Segment Protector recommended
Type code Description
HD2-DM-B Diagnostic Module, basic version
HD2-DM-A Diagnostic Module, advanced version
HD2-DM-A.RO Diagnostic Module, advanced version, relay output
Type code Description
Motherboards:
MB-FB-GT Gateway Motherboard
MB-FB-GTR Gateway Motherboard, redundant
Gateway Module:
HD2-GTR-4.PA PROFIBUS DP/PA Gateway Module
Type code Description
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.010 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.020 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.030 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.050 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.100 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 10 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.150 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.200 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 20 m
Compatible power modules
Diagnostic module selection
Connection to DCS
Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01
5-
06
-2
3
08
:0
2
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e
 2
01
5-
06
-2
3
18
05
65
_e
ng
.x
m
l
Technical data MB-FB-4.GEN
5
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091Germany: +49 621 776 2222
Honeywell – cable connection
The motherboard can be connected to Honeywell Series C with FIM4/FIM8 host modules using a dedicated system cable.
see manual
Type code Description
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.010 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.020 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.030 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.050 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.100 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 10 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.150 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.200 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 20 m
Type code Description
ACC-MB-HSK Screening/earthing kit
ACC-MB-HDC Diagnostic link cable, length 6 cm
Accessories